
Facility Charge $21.05 <1" $16.16
Energy (per KWHR) $0.1051 1"-< 2" $33.66

>2"-4"< $84.11
4"> $244.60

Facility Charge $31.61
Energy $0.1373

>1,001 $3.62

Facility Charge $72.93
Demand $7.91 <1" $0.44
Energy $0.0815 1"-< 2" $1.75

>2"-4"< $8.50
4"> $16.50

Facility Charge $97.24
Demand $7.91
Energy $0.0758

Residential $17.85
Commercial $37.32

>1,001 $3.30

Sewer Rates
Facility Charge (Minimum/Base Rate)

Usage Per 1,000 Gallon

Commercial I (No Demand)

Usage Per 1,000 Gallon

Commercial II (Demand)
Primacy Fee (MoDNR Mandate)

Industrial (Demand)

City of West Plains
Utility Rates - Effective January 1, 2026

Electric Rates Water Rates
Residential Facility Charge (Treatment and Delivery)



1x 2x 3x 4x 5x 6x
1 YARD $44.10 $76.25 $108.40 $140.60 $172.75 $204.90

2 YARD $64.15 $113.40 $162.60 $211.80 $261.05 $310.30

3 YARD $85.75 $152.05 $218.35 $284.65 $350.90 $417.25

4 YARD $108.15 $192.40 $276.70 $361.00 $445.25 $529.50

6 YARD $134.30 $237.20 $340.15 $443.05 $546.00 $648.90

8 YARD $176.10 $313.40 $450.70 $588.00 $725.35 $862.65

10 YARD $218.00 $389.70 $561.40 $733.10 $904.80 $1,076.50

$200.00
$114.75

$57.50
$65.50

$4.60

4YD
6YD

CITY OF WEST PLAINS SANITATION RATES
Effective January 1, 2026

COMMERCIAL REFUSE RATES
Customer Owned Dumpsters: 1-4 yard per pickup $23.00          

6-10 yard per pickup $46.00

# of collection days per week

PERMANENT RECYCLE DUMPSTERS
1-3 Yard Monthly Rent 4-6 Yard Monthly Rent

$17.20 $28.70

ROLL-OFF RATES (30 YARD)
DEPOSIT
PULL FEE
SETUP/MOVE FEE (to setup, move, or relocate dumpster without 
emptying)
FEE PER TON
RENTAL PER DAY

RESIDENTIAL TEMPORARY SETS
Deposit Dump Fee Per Day Rental
$40.00 $45.90 $2.30
$60.00 $68.85 $2.30



$15.50
$31.00

$23.00
$46.00

 - minimum fee for first 1,000 lbs (1/2 ton)
Each tire without a rim
Each tire with a rim
Per Item for Appliances
Brush disposal

CITY OF WEST PLAINS SANITATION RATES
Effective January 1, 2026

(continued)

RESIDENTIAL HOUSEHOLD REFUSE RATES
Once Weekly Trash Collection
Twice Weekly Trash Collection

COMMERCIAL REFUSE RATES
Once Weekly Trash Collection
Twice Weekly Trash Collection

SPECIAL PICK UP
Appliances, Furniture, and Carpet $13.00 per item

$46.00 per ton
 - minimum fee for first 500 lbs $28.60

Yard Waste $5.00 first 6 bags/$0.50 per additional bag

TRANSFER STATION
Disposal $65.50 per ton

$32.80
$6.50

$11.00
$11.00




