City of West PlainsUtility Rates - Effective January 1, 2026

Residential		Water Rates Facility Charge (Treatment and Delivery)	
Energy (per KWHR)	\$0.1051	1"-≤ 2"	\$33.66
		>2"-4" <u><</u>	\$84.11
Commercial I (No I	Demand)	4">	\$244.60
Facility Charge	\$31.61		
Energy	\$0.1373	Usage Per 1,000 Gallon	
		>1,001	\$3.62
Commercial II (De	emand)		
Facility Charge	\$72.93	Primacy Fee (MoDNR Mandate)	
Demand	\$7.91	<1"	\$0.44
Energy	\$0.0815	1"-≤ 2"	\$1.75
		>2"-4" <u><</u>	\$8.50
Industrial (Demand)		4">	\$16.50
Facility Charge	\$97.24		
Demand	\$7.91		
Energy	\$0.0758		
		Sewer I	Rates
		Facility Charge (Min	imum/Base Rate)
		Residential	\$17.85
		Commercial	\$37.32
		Usage Per 1,0	000 Gallon
		>1,001	\$3.30

CITY OF WEST PLAINS SANITATION RATES

Effective January 1, 2026

	COMMERCIAL REFUSE RATES					
	Customer Owned Dumpsters: 1-4 yard per pickup \$23.00					
			ırd per pick			
		# of col	lection days	per week		
	1x	2x	3x	4x	5x	6x
1 YARD	\$44.10	\$76.25	\$108.40	\$140.60	\$172.75	\$204.90
2 YARD	\$64.15	\$113.40	\$162.60	\$211.80	\$261.05	\$310.30
3 YARD	\$85.75	\$152.05	\$218.35	\$284.65	\$350.90	\$417.25
4 YARD	\$108.15	\$192.40	\$276.70	\$361.00	\$445.25	\$529.50
6 YARD	\$134.30	\$237.20	\$340.15	\$443.05	\$546.00	\$648.90
8 YARD	\$176.10	\$313.40	\$450.70	\$588.00	\$725.35	\$862.65
10 YARD	\$218.00	\$389.70	\$561.40	\$733.10	\$904.80	\$1,076.50

PERMANENT RECYCLE DUMPSTERS		
1-3 Yard Monthly Rent	4-6 Yard Monthly Rent	
\$17.20	\$28.70	

ROLL-OFF RATES (30 YARD)			
DEPOSIT	\$200.00		
PULL FEE	\$114.75		
SETUP/MOVE FEE (to setup, move, or relocate dumpster without			
emptying)	\$57.50		
FEE PER TON	\$65.50		
RENTAL PER DAY	\$4.60		

RESIDENTIAL TEMPORARY SETS			
	Deposit	Dump Fee	Per Day Rental
4YD	\$40.00	\$45.90	\$2.30
6YD	\$60.00	\$68.85	\$2.30

CITY OF WEST PLAINS SANITATION RATES

Effective January 1, 2026

(continued)

RESIDENTIAL HOUSEHOLD REFUSE RATES		
Once Weekly Trash Collection	\$15.50	
Twice Weekly Trash Collection	\$31.00	

COMMERCIAL REFUSE RATES		
Once Weekly Trash Collection	\$23.00	
Twice Weekly Trash Collection	\$46.00	

SPECIAL PICK UP			
Appliances, Furniture, and Carpet		\$13.00 per item	
Yard Waste	\$5.00 first 6 bags/\$0.50 per additional bag		

TRANSFER STATION			
Disposal	\$65.50 per ton		
- minimum fee for first 1,000 lbs (1/2 ton)	\$32.80		
Each tire without a rim	\$6.50		
Each tire with a rim	\$11.00		
Per Item for Appliances	\$11.00		
Brush disposal	\$46.00 per ton		
- minimum fee for first 500 lbs	\$28.60		